#### 900273099 11/26/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fairchild Industrial Products		07/30/2004	CORPORATION: NORTH
Company		07/30/2004	CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fairchild Industrial Products Company	
Street Address:	3920 Westpoint Blvd.	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3365868	FAIRCHILD
Registration Number:	3365867	F
Registration Number:	2294907	F FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5034594142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: harnett@ahmrt.com, mccoy@ahmrt.com, saing@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0362 0.00 33658(

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYN134040PP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy	
Signature:	/B. Anna McCoy/	
Date:	11/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MERG-ArticlesofMerger_C200421500004#page1.tif source=MERG-ArticlesofMerger_C200421500004#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0363

SOSID:

Date Filed: 8/2/2004 10:13:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200421500004

### State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF MERGER FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Parsuant to Sections 55-11-05 and 55-11-07 of the General Stanutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between a domestic business corporation and one or more foreign business corporations.

- The name of the surviving corporation is Fairchild Industrial Products Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. The name of the merged corporation is Fairchild Industrial Products Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 2. Attached is a copy of the Plan of Merger that was duly approved in the manner prescribed by law by each of the corporations participating in the merger.
- With respect to the surviving corporation (check either a or b, as applicable);
   a. \_\_\_ Shareholder approval was not required for the merger.
   b. \_x \_ Shareholder approval was required for the merger and the plan of merger was approved by the shareholders as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 4. With respect to the merged corporation (check either a or b, as applicable):
  - a. x Shareholder approval was not required for the merger.
  - b. \_\_\_\_ Shareholder approval was required for the merger, and the plan of merger was approved by the shareholders as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 5. The merger is permitted by the law of the state or country of incorporation or organization of each foreign entity which is a party.
- 6. Each foreign entity which is a party has complied or shall comply with the applicable laws of its state or country of incorporation or organization.
- 7. (Complete only if applicable see instructions.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign corporation is: 3920 West Point Boulevard, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103. The surviving foreign corporation will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 8. These articles will be effective upon filing,

This is the 30 day of July, 2004.

FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Mark I without

Type or Print Name and Title

Notes

- 1. Tiling Fee is \$60. This document must be filled with the Secretary of State.
- 2. Cortificate(s) of Merger must be regulared pursuant to the requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1

114/18 v1; 2G@@01LDOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0364

#### PLAN OF MERGER

OF

## FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY (a North Carolina corporation)

### AND

# FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY (a Delaware Corporation)

- 1. Fairchild Industrial Products Company ("FIPC"), which is a business corporation of the State of North Carolina and is the owner of all the outstanding shares of Fairchild Industrial Products Company, a Delaware corporation ("Fairchild"), hereby merges with and into Fairchild pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and pursuant to the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act.
- The separate existence of FIPC shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger
  pursuant to the provisions of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act; and
  Fairchild shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the
  provisions of laws of Delaware.
- The issued shares of FIPC shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share
  which is issued immediately prior to the effective date and time of the merger shall be
  surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Fairchild are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005162 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 11/26/2013